Mississippi Foundation for Medical Care, Inc., dba Information and Quality Healthcare (IQH)


RFP Questions and Clarifications Memorandum

To:
Vendors Responding to RFP Number 3560

 REF RFPNum \* CHARFORMAT 3560 for the Mississippi Foundation for Medical Care, Inc. dba Information and Quality Healthcare

 REF Agency \* CHARFORMAT Mississippi Foundation for Medical Care, Inc. dba Information and Quality Healthcare IQH(IQH)

From:
James S. McIlwain, M.D.
Date:
June 23, 2008
Subject: 
Clarifications to Amendment No. 1 issued June 20, 2008
Contact Name:
Paula Tullos

 REF Contact \* CHARFORMAT Paula Tullos
Contact Phone Number: 
(601) 957-1575 ext. 229

 REF Phone \* CHARFORMAT (601) 957-1575 ext. 229
Contact E-mail Address:
ptullos@msqio.sdps.orgptullos@msqio.sdps.org

Question 1:
Can vendors appear on multiple responses (for example, a prime contractor on one submission and a sub-contractor on a 2nd submission)?

Response:
No, a vendor may only appear on one response.
Follow-up to Question 1:  
If a company is not responding as prime contractor, but their MPI solution is imbedded technology in multiple HIE vendors’ solutions (for example, Initiate Systems provides an MPI solution for IBM, Allscripts, SharedHealth, and Northrup Gruman’s proposals), will this disqualify the primes’ proposals?
Response:
The original response to this question was intended to clarify that a prime contractor could not be listed as a sub-contractor on another proposal.  It is acceptable for a sub-contractor to be listed on multiple prime proposals. 
Question 8:
Section VII, Item 4.2.3.  Does 100,000 claimants refer to the total population expected in the HIE?

What is the total population of the HIE in all phases, i.e. how many members/patients should be assumed?
Response:
The metrics contained in 4.2.3 reference the not-to-exceed number of claimants from the batch load claims data to be received in Phase 4.  Not-to- exceed visit or transaction metrics, rather than population metrics, were provided in Section VII, Item 4.2.1.
Follow-up to Question 8:
Since our prices are based on the population served, can you estimate what the total population served will be in Phase 3 and Phase 4?  A range will be fine.  

Response:


The metrics supplied in Item 4 of Section VII are transaction based, which is the core unit of measure for our proposed model.  Since we do not have an "average number of visits per patient" metric, IQH has supplied as much detail as is known at this time.
RFP responses are due July 7, 2008, at 3:00 p.m. (Central Time).

If you have any questions concerning the information above or if we can be of further assistance, please contact Paula Tullos at (601) 957-1575 ext. 229 or via email at ptullos@msqio.sdps.org.
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